### 501806538 02/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Stefan Jonas	04/30/2011	
Lutz Redmann	04/30/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMATIONSTECHNIK GMBH			
Street Address:	Reuchlinstrasse 10-11			
City:	Berlin			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	10553			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307011

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (845)359-7798 **Phone**: 8453597700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PETER C. MICHALOS
Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J130-039US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1

source=J130-039US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027636 FRAME: 0533 S40 00 12

501806538

						ally. Docket No.,	J/30-039 (	<i>7</i> 0
			AS	SIGNM	ENT			
In cons consideration, t	sideratior he receip	of the sum of of which is	of One I	Dollar (\$1.0 knowledge	00) in ha	and paid, and ot idersigned	her good an	d valuable
Stefan	JONAS	and Lutz REI	OMANN					
hereby sells, as								
JONAS Reuchlinstrasse	6 & REI 9 10-11,	OMANN AUT 10553 Berlin,	COMATIO Germany	NSTECHN '	IK GME	H, a German c	corporation,	located at
discoveries whi	ch are di	sclosed in the	e applicati	on for Unit	ed State:	st in and to any a patent entitled		
<u>METHOD FO</u> BOOT, AND H	IR FORM ANDLIN	IING <u>A BACH</u> G SYSTEM F	(-TO-BA( OR FORI	CK WAFEI WING THE	R BATCI BTB W/	H TO BE POSITION OFER BATCH	ONED IN A F	<u>PROCESS</u>
which application								
	(a) (b)	executed on filed on the _ given Applica	theation Serie	30 al No13	day of <sup>[</sup> 2/307,	of December 011	, 20G.{8	200 <u>1</u> 1 } and
including any ar divisions, reiss Patents granted	sues, su	bstitutes, rer	tters Pate newals or	nt which m continuatio	ay be gra ons there	ented therefor and of and any and a	l any and all e ill United Sta	extensions, ites Letters
It is her and all said Let	eby auth ters Pate	orized and re nt, when grar	quested t nted to sa	hat the Cor id Assigne	mmissior a.	ner of Patents and	d Trademark	s issue any
all divisional, co	ontinuina	. substitute, re	enewal, a	nd reissue	patent a	undersigned will pplications, and eand maintaining p	execute all rig	gntful otner
Signed at	~///www.manaaaaaaaa	Ber	lin	, this	30	day ofApr	il	, 200
Inventor(s):					,	<u> </u>		***************************************
	ن د	zorno.				oleidii sollae		
Witness(øs):			er Nottre	<u></u>	-	Lutz Rédmánn		
RECORD AND	RETUR	er Africa. NTD:		•				
		×	NOTAR	O & MICH	ALOS P.	C.		

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

**RECORDED: 02/01/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 027636 FRAME: 0534